As a result, the Group has restated the 2017 comparative amounts of the unaudited condensed consolidated
statement of profit or loss and the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
of the Group by including the operating results of Jieli Logistics and eliminating its transactions with the Jieli
Logistics, as if the acquisition had been completed on the earliest date of the period being presented, i.e.
1 January 2017. The consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2017 was
restated to include the assets and liabilities of Jieli Logistics.

14 UNITED STRENGTH POWER HOLDINGS LIMITED  Interim Report 2018

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report (continued)
(Expressed in RMB unless otherwise indicated)

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

(a) Acquisition of a subsidiary under common control (continued)
The following is a reconciliation of the effect arising from the common control combination in connection with
the acquisition of Jieli Logistics.

The Group
(as previously

reported
and audited)

Jieli
Logistics

(unaudited)
Elimination
(unaudited)

The Group
(as restated

and
unaudited)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Results of operations for the year
ended 31 December 2017:

Profit for the year 8,525 2,090 – 10,615
Net profit attributable to:

– En tity shareholders of the
Company 7,435 2,090 – 9,525

– Non-controlling interests 1,090 – – 1,090

Basic and diluted earnings per
share (expressed in RMB cent) 3.95 N/A N/A 5.10

Consolidated Statement of
Financial position as of
31 December 2017:

Non-current assets 98,349 22,863 – 121,212
Current assets 162,971 16,532 (216) 179,287
Current Liabilities (38,215) (24,145) 216 (62,144)
Non-current Liabilities (7,998) – – (7,998)

(b) Initially applied IFRS 15 and IFRS 9
The Group has initially applied IFRS 15 and IFRS 9 at 1 January 2018. Under the transition methods chosen,
comparative information is not restated (Note 3).

15Interim Report 2018  UNITED STRENGTH POWER HOLDINGS LIMITED

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report (continued)
(Expressed in RMB unless otherwise indicated)

3 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

(a) Overview
The IASB has issued a number of new IFRSs and amendments to IFRSs that are first effective for the current
accounting period of the Group. Of these, the following developments are relevant to the Group’s financial